WARD OF THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 
INCIDENTAL WORK SHALL INCLUDE THE 
PROVISION OF CROSSWALKS OF BROKEN 
STONE OR STEAM ASHES. 

The time allowed for doing and cgmpleting the 
above work will be sixty (60) consecutive work• 
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be Six 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500),, 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows- 

500 cubic yards earth excavation. 
5 cubic yards rock excavation. 
35,600 square feet cement sidewalk and one 

(1) year's maintenance. 
100 square yards stone gutters. 
25 square yards stone block gutters relaid.

[...]

Under this form of contract the Borough of 
Manhattan will be divided into three (3) Snow 
Removal Districts and the contract, if let, will 
be let for each of these Districts. 

The amount of security required for each of 
the Snow Removal Districts will be Thirty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($35,000). 

Borough of The Bronx. 
NO. 3. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA. 

BOR, EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES RE- 
QUIRED FOR THE REMOVAL OF SNOW 
AND ICE DURING THE WINTER SEASON 
1917-1918. 

This will be one contract for the entire Borough 
of The Bronx. 
The amount of security required will be 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 
Borough of Brooklyn. 

NO. 4. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR, EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES RE- 
QUIRED FOR THE REMOVAL OF SNOW 
AND ICE DURING THE WINTER SEASON 
1917-1918. 

This will be tine contract for the entire Bor-
ough of Brooklyn. 

The amount of security required will be One

[...]

1917-1918, BY SNOW REMOVAL DISTRICTS. 

Under this form of contract the Borough of 
Brooklyn will be divided into four (4) Snow Re-
moval Districts, and the contract, if let, will be 
let for each of these districts. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for each 
of the Snow Removal Districts. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contracts will be on 
or before April 15, 1918. 

A deposit of 5 per cent, of the amount of the 
bond must accompany each bid. 

Awards, if made, will be made as provided by